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National or regional contact persons  

Country Funding Organisation National Contact Person (NCP) 

Argentina 

 

MINCyT 

Mónica Silenzi  
Tel.:     +541148995000 ext 4084 
E-mail: msilenzi@mincyt.gob.ar  
Agustina Velo 
Tel.:     +541148995000 ext 4150 
E-mail: avelo@mincyt.gob.ar 

Belgium-
Wallonia 

 

SPW-DGO6 

Mr. Nicolas Delsaux 
SPW-DGO6 
Tel.:      +32-81-334-520 
Mobile: +32-473-556-174 
E-mail: nicolas.delsaux@spw.wallonie.be  

Estonia 

 

ETAg 

Margit Suuroja 
Tel.:     +372-731-7361 
E-mail: margit.suuroja@etag.ee 
Dr. Aare Ignat 
Tel.:     +372-731-7364 
E-mail: aare.ignat@etag.ee  

France 

 

ANR 

Dr. Elise Cahard 
Agence Nationale de la Recherche 
Tel.: +33-1-73-54-82-68 
E-mail: elise.cahard@anr.fr  
Dr. Liz Pons 
Agence Nationale de la Recherche 
Tel. : +33-1-78-09-80-49 
E-mail: liz.pons@anr.fr  

Germany 

 

BMBF/JUELICH 

Dr. Petra E. Schulte  
Tel.: +49 2461 61-9031 
E-mail: petra.schulte@fz-juelich.de 
Dr. Christian Breuer 
Tel.: +49 2461 61-96929 
E-mail: c.breuer@fz-juelich.de 

Germany 

 

BMEL/FNR  

Tina Hausmann 
Fachagentur Nachwachsende Rohstoffe e.V.  
Tel.: +49-3843-6930-172 
E-mail: t.hausmann@fnr.de 

Germany/ 

Saxony 

 

SMWK 

Gabriele Süptitz 
Sächsisches Staatsministerium für Wissenschaft und Kunst 
(SMWK) 
Tel.: +49-351-564-6422 
E-mail: gabriele.sueptitz@smwk.sachsen.de 

 cobiotech@smwk.sachsen.de  

Israel 

 

CSO-MOH 

Dr. Ronit Meyuhas 
Chief Scientists Office, Ministry of Health 
Tel.: +972-2-508-2159 
E-mail: ronit.meyuhas@moh.gov.il  
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Italy 

 

MIUR 

Aldo Covello 
Tel: +39 0658496465 
E-mail: aldo.covello@miur.it  
 
Giorgio Carpino 
Tel: +39 0658497147 
E-mail: giorgio.carpino@miur.it  

Latvia 

 

VIAA 

Linda Kluga-Rajcevica 
Valsts izglitibas attistibas agentura (VIAA) 
Tel.:     +371 67559495 
E-mail: linda.kluga-rajcevica@viaa.gov.lv 

Netherlands 

 

NWO 

Ms. Susan Licumahua 
Tel.:     +31 70 344 0615 
E-Mail: s.licumahua@nwo.nl 
 
Mr. Mark Schmets 
Tel.:      +31 70 344 0537 
E-Mail: m.schmets@nwo.nl  

Norway 

 

RCN 

Dr. Øystein Rønning 
Research Council of Norway, Innovation division 
Tel.:     +4791623960 
E-Mail: oro@rcn.no 

Poland 

 

NCBR 

Malgorzata Zieminska 
Narodowe Centrum Badan i Rozwoju (NCBR) 
E-mail: malgorzata.zieminska@ncbr.gov.pl 
Tel:      +48 22 39 07 493 

Romania 

 

UEFISCDI 

Adrian Asanica 
Unitatea Executiva pentru Finantarea Invatamantului 
Superior, a Cercetarii, Dezvoltarii si Inovarii (UEFISCDI) 
Tel:     +40744.45.00.11 
E-mail: adrian.asanica@uefiscdi.ro  

Russia 
 

FASIE 
Mrs Olga Levchenko  
Tel.:     +74952313851  
E-Mail: levchenko@fasie.ru  

Slovenia 
 

MIZS 
Ms. Kim Turk 
Tel.:     +386(1)4784705 
E-Mail: kim.turk@gov.si 

Spain 

 

CDTI 

Pilar de Miguel 
Tel:      +34 915815502 
E-mail: mariapilar.demiguel@cdti.es  
 
Julian Díaz 
Tel: +34 915815505 
E-mail: julian.diaz@cdti.es 

Spain 

 

MINECO 

Ana Barra 
Project Manager 
Tel:      +34 91 603 83 98 
E-mail: era-ib@mineco.es  
 
Auxiliadora Prieto 
Scientific Advisor 
E-mail: era-ib@mineco.es 
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Switzerland 

 

CTI 

Alain Dietrich 
Tel:      +41 58 464 92 87 
E-mail: alain.dietrich@kti.admin.ch 

Turkey 

 

TUBITAK 

Dilek Sahin 
Scientific Programs Expert / Technology and Innovation 
Funding Board 
Tel:      +90-312-468-53-00 
E-mail: dilek.sahin@tubitak.gov.tr  

United 
Kingdom 

 
BBSRC 

Dr Anja Berndt  
E-mail: cobiotech@bbsrc.ac.uk  

United 
Kingdom 

 

Innovate UK 

Dr Chris Jones - Scope 
E-mail: chris.jones@innovateuk.gov.uk 
 
Amy Oswin – Process 
E-mail: Amy.Oswin@innovateuk.gov.uk or 
support@innovateuk.gov.uk  
Tel:      +44 (0) 300 321 4357 
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